

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Form PTO 1594 1-31-92

4 10/15/1998 01 FC:481

10-16-1998



To the Honorable Co		
	ttached original document or copy	
1. Name of conveyi	ng party(res):	Names and address of receiving party(ies):
BINKS SAMES CORPORATION		Name: <u>Infratherm Corporation</u>
Individual(s) Association		Street address: 112 Pickard Drive
General Partnership Limited Partnership		
X Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u>		City: <u>East Syracuse</u>
Other		State: New York Zip: 13211
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No		Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership
. Nature of conveyance:		Limited Partnership
X Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached? Yes No
Other		
Execution date: June 25, 1998		Additional name(s) and address(es) attached:Yes _X_No
A. Trademark A	pplication No.(s)	B. Trademark No. 09-28-1998 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #40
	Additional numbers at	tached? Yes _X No ~
. Name and address of party to whom correspondence should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved: <u>1</u>
Name:	Wallenstein & Wagner, Ltd.	
Street address:	311 South Wacker Drive 53rd Floor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
City.		
City:	Chicago	Authorized to charge deposit account
State:	Illinois	8. Deposit account number: 23-0280
Zip:	60606-6604	(Attach duplicate copy)
FEN11 00000171 751		USE THIS SPACE
	40.00 GP	YP K
9. Statement and s	ignature	
	my knowledge and belief, the fores s a true copy of the original docu	going information is true and correct and any ument.
Alan L. Barry/3 Name/Registrati		- Christ 9/24/98
W&W File No.:	3242T059	V Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 1800 FRAME: 0057



09-28-1998

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #40

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, BINKS SAMES CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("Seller"), hereby assigns to INFRATHERM CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("Purchaser"), its entire right, title and interest in the trademark "InfraTherm" (and any derivations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the mark and that portion of the business to which the mark pertains as reflected in the Asset Purchase Agreement dated June 25, 1998 by and between the parties hereto, including, but not limited to, the application for U.S. Trademark Registration, serial #75\166,566 filed September 16, 1996).

Executed this 25th day of June, 1998.

BINKS SAMES CORPORATION

Ву: ___

Name: G. G

itle: VP - Eng.

Accepted this 25th day of June, 1998

INFRATHERM CORPORATION

RECORDED: 09/28/1998

By: //

Title:

VPCHI01/#11 6/25/98

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1800 FRAME: 0058